
CROPS Prayer Diary: March – early April 2019 

(Please note events appear in the prayer diary a day earlier than they happen.) 

Thank you for praying for CROPS! 

Sunday 10th March – Pray for the 60 young people who went away to Letton at Feb half 
term. Pray that, as they have been back at school for a few weeks now, they will be able to 
remember and apply the teaching and insights they gained.   

Monday 11th March – Please pray for Chris as he runs the drop in sessions for the volunteer 
mentors this week. These sessions will provide the opportunity for the mentors to learn how 
to roll out the new monitoring and evaluation questionnaires.  
 

Tuesday 12th March- Please pray for Hot Chocolate Club at Ormiston Bushfield Academy. 
Give thanks for the many good conversations the CROPS team have been able to have so 
far, also ask for more opportunities to build up good relationships. 
 
Wednesday 13th March- It’s Park Up at The King’s School tomorrow. Please pray that the 
young people attending might find it to be a time and space where they can reflect on life 
and God’s place in it. 
 
Thursday 14th March Please pray for the CROPS team as they hold their weekly Team 
Meeting. Ask that this time would be blessed, as they look at the week ahead and pray 
together. Pray for Matt speaking in Assembly at Kings School to all years on the theme of 
Listening. 
 
Sunday 17th March Matt and the team are leading another series of assemblies each 
morning next week at Nene Park Academy. Please keep the students in your prayers. 
 
Monday 18th March Please pray for Rachel as she leads the OT mini series at St Michael’s Primary, 
all in a voluntary capacity. 
 

Tuesday 19th March Please pray for the mentoring team and especially for Chris as he 
supports students at Jack Hunt tomorrow. 
 
Wednesday 20th March Please pray for the team as they lead the Collective Worship at St Botolph’s 
School tomorrow. 
 

Thursday 21st March  Give thanks for Sheila, for all the hours she so generously gives to 
support the work of the CROPS office and to her mentoring role. 
 
Sunday 24th March  Please pray for Emily as she starts her week of work experience here 
with the CROPS team. Pray that she might find the week stimulating and inspirational in 
thinking about next steps in life. 
 
Monday 25th March The team continue to be involved in Chaplaincy sessions at Peterborough 
Regional College. Pray for the students who engage with these sessions, that they might feel able to 
talk about concerns and feel supported. 
 

 



Tuesday 26th March Please pray for the students being mentored at St John Fisher tomorrow and 
for the team as the lead Collective Worship at St John’s. 
 

Wednesday 27th March  Please pray that God will guide our Trustees in all the work that 
they do for CROPS. 
 
Thursday 28th March Give thanks for Ethan, for his energy and enthusiasm and for the great 
contribution that he makes to the work of CROPS. 
 
Sunday 31st March  Please pray for Rachel as she leads the weekly ‘Prayer Space’ session 
at William Law School. And the assembly with Ethan at St George’s special school. 
 
Monday 1 April  Pray for Chris as he goes to London to a fundraising conference to find out 
more about opportunities to fundraising. Pray for CROPS for God’s financial provision in 
order to meet the costs of this year which we are trusting God will.  
 
Tuesday 2 April Pray for Matt, Ethan and Emily as they go to meet students who turn up for 
the lunchtime club at Ormiston Bushfield. They regularly get 25 students of whom many are 
needing support and encouragement.  
 
Wednesday 3 April  Pray for Chris and Sheila in their mentoring in schools today that they 
would be able to speak into the lives of the students they meet. 
 
Thursday 4 April  Pray for the team as they finish this last day of the spring term. Thank God 
for all we have achieved and pray for many primary schools to take up the offer of a CROPS 
Its Your Move lesson next term for the year 6 pupils about to move up to secondary school. 
 
Friday 5 April   - Whilst it is officially the Easter holidays the CROPS team will be busy 
catching up on other work as well as having some time off. 
 
Pray for Matt as he goes to Casterton College to speak in the 2x Easter Services being held 
on Friday 12th April (their last day in School before Easter).  
 
 

  


